The City can no longer require an increased estimated fee deposit from an individual if ANY of the following N/A ~
apply:

(a) The individual is able to show proof of prior payment in full to the City, OR Deposit
(b) The City is subsequently paid in full for the applicable prior written request, OR Date Paid: Required:
(c) Three hundred sixty-five (365) days have passed since the individual made the written request for k A

which full payment was not remitted to the City. iNIt’. $

Late Response Labor Costs Reduction
If the City does not respond to a written request in a timely manner as required under MCL 15.235(2), the City Total Labor